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What is the PW REAL Test Series?

The PW REAL Test Series offers students an authentic JEE/NEET exam experience, from registration to
results. It closely simulates the actual exam with questions that mirror the format, difficulty, and syllabus

coverage.

Who Can Participate?
The test is open to all 11th, 12th, and Dropper students preparing for JEE or NEET.

Why Choose PW REAL Test Series?

e Compete Nationwide: Benchmark yourself against students across India.
e Real Exam Simulation: Experience the JEE/NEET exam environment and time constraints.
e Boost Scores: Identify weak areas and improve before the actual exam.

e Confidence Building: Familiarize yourself with the exam process to reduce anxiety.




Key Offerings:

e Printed RTS: 15-20 tests with OMR sheets delivered to your home.

e Proctored Test Option: For missed exams or late purchases.

e Accurate Rankings: Get AIR and AIVR based on your performance.

e Detailed Analysis: Access a comprehensive performance dashboard and solutions.

e Realistic Simulations: NTA-like test centers for an authentic experience.

e On-Demand Resources: Access question papers, answer keys, and solutions anytime.

e Final Full-Length Test: A culminating test to cap your preparation.
Important Dates

e Registration Opens: 22nd September 2024

o Test Dates:

JEE
Name of the Estimated Registration Admit Card Result Release
Test Pattern Mode Exam Date | Closing Date | Release Date Date
Test 1 JEE Main Offline 13 Oct 24 5 Oct 24 8 Oct 24 17 Oct 24
Test 2 JEE Main Online 27 Oct 24 24 Oct 24 NA 29 Oct 24
Test 3 JEE Adv. Offline 10 Nov 24 31 Oct 24 5 Nov 24 14 Nov 24
Test 4 JEE Main Offline 1 Dec 24 21 Nov 24 26 Nov 24 5 Dec 24
Test 5 JEE Main Online 15 Dec 24 12 Dec 24 NA 17 Dec 24
Test 6 JEE Main Offline 29 Dec 24 19 Dec 24 24 Dec 24 2 Jan 25
Test 7 JEE Main Online 12 Jan 25 9 Jan 25 NA 14 Jan 25
Test 8 JEE Main Offline 2 Feb 25 23 Jan 25 28 Jan 25 6 Feb 25
Test 9 JEE Main Offline 23 Mar 25 13 Mar 25 18 Mar 25 27 Mar 25
Test 10 JEE Adv. Offline 27 Apr 25 17 Apr 25 22 Apr 25 1 May 25




NEET

Name of the Estimated Registration Admit Card Result Release
Test Pattern Mode Exam Date | Closing Date Release Date Date
Test 1 NEET Online 13 Oct 24 10 Oct 24 NA 15 Oct 24
Test 2 NEET Offline 10 Nov 24 26 Oct 24 5 Nov 24 25 Nov 24
Test 3 NEET Online 24 Nov 24 21 Nov 24 NA 26 Nov 24
Test 4 NEET Offline 15 Dec 24 30 Nov 24 10 Dec 24 30 Dec 24
Test 5 NEET Online 29 Dec 24 26 Dec 24 NA 31 Dec 24
Test 6 NEET Offline 12 Jan 25 28 Dec 24 7 Jan 25 27 Jan 25
Test 7 NEET Offline 9 Feb 25 25 Jan 25 4 Feb 25 24 Feb 25
Test 8 NEET Offline 2 Mar 25 15 Feb 25 25 Feb 25 17 Mar 25
Test 9 NEET Online 23 Mar 25 20 Mar 25 NA 25 Mar 25
Test 10 NEET Offline 6 Apr 25 22 Mar 25 1 Apr 25 21 Apr 25
Pricing

e 11th Class JEE/NEET Students: 2999

e 12th Class/Dropper JEE/NEET Students: ¥4999

FAQs

e Test Rescheduling: Not allowed, but you can attempt missed tests in proctored mode.

e Refund: No refund policy.

e Support: Visit the ‘Contact Us’ section on the PW website/app for assistance.
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JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE
JEE
JEE

11

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
11
1

Test 1

Test 2

Test 3

Test 4

Test 5

Test 6

Test 7

Test 8
Test 9
Test 10

13-Oct-2024

27-Oct-2024

10-Nov-2024

1-Dec-2024

15-Dec-2024

29-Dec-2024

12-Jan-2025

2-Feb-2025
23-Mar-2025
27-Apr-2025

Offline

Online

Offline

Offline

Online

Offline

Online

Offline
Offline
Offline

JEE Mains

JEE Mains

JEE Advanced

JEE Mains

JEE Mains

JEE Mains

JEE Mains

JEE Mains
JEE Mains
JEE Advanced

Units and Dimensions
Mathematical Tools
Motion in a Straight Line

Motion in a Plane
Newton law of Motion

Units and Dimensions
Mathematical Tools
Motion in a Straight Line
Motion in a Plane
Newton law of Motion

Work, Power & Energy
Motion of System of Particle and COM
Rotational Motion

Gravitation
Mechanical Properties of Solids
Mechanical Properties of Fluids

Work, Power & Energy
Motion of System of Particle and COM
Rotational Motion
Gravitation
Mechanical Properties of Solids
Mechanical Properties of Fluids

Thermal Properties of Matter
Kinetic Theory of Gases and
Thermodynamics
Simple Harmonic Motion

Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)

Some Basic Concepts of Chemistry
Structure of Atom
Classification of Elements and Periodicity in
Properties

Chemical Bonding and Molecular Structure
Classification of Elements and Periodicity in
Properties

Some Basic Concepts of Chemistry
Structure of Atom
Classification of Elements and Periodicity in
Properties
Chemical Bonding and Molecular Structure
State of matter

Thermodynamics
Redox Reaction
Equilibrium

P-block Elements (Group 13 and 14)
Some Basic Principles and Techniques:IUPAC
Nomenclature

Thermodynamics
Redox Reaction
Equilibrium
P-block Elements (Group 13 and 14)
Some Basic Principles and Techniques:IUPAC
Nomenclature
Some Basic Principles and Techniques: Isomerism

Some Basic Principles and Techniques: General
Organic Chemistry
Hydrocarbon
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)

Basic Mathematics
Sets
Trigonometric Functions
Trigonometric Equation

Quadratic Equations
Complex Number -I
Sequence and Series

Basic Mathematics
Sets
Trigonometric Functions
Trigonometric Equation
Quadratic Equations
Complex Number -I
Sequence and Series

Relation Function
Permutations and
Combinations
Binomial theorem

Straight Lines
Circles

Relation Function
Permutations and
Combinations
Binomial theorem
Straight Lines
Circles
Conic Sections:Parabola

Conic Sections:Ellipse
Conic Sections:Hyperbola
Complex Number-II
Limits and Derivatives

Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
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RIES SYLLABUS
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JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE
JEE
JEE
JEE
JEE

12

12

12

12

12

12
12
12
12

Test 1 13-Oct-2024
Test 2 27-Oct-2024
Test 3 10-Nov-2024
Test 4 1-Dec-2024

Test 5 15-Dec-2024
Test 6 29-Dec-2024
Test 7 12-Jan-2025
Test 8 2-Feb-2025

Test 9 23-Mar-2025

REAL Test 27-Apr-2025

Offline  JEE Mains

Online JEE Mains

Offline JEE Advanced

Offline  JEE Mains
Online JEE Mains
Offline  JEE Mains
Online JEE Mains
Offline  JEE Mains
Offline  JEE Mains

Offline JEE Advanced

Electric Charges and Fields
Electrostatic Potential and Capacitance

Current Electricity
Moving Charges and Magnetism
Magnetism and Matter

Electric Charges and Fields
Electrostatic Potential and Capacitance
Current Electricity
Moving Charges and Magnetism
Magnetism and Matter

Electromagnetic Induction
Alternating Current
Electromagnetic Waves
Ray Optics and Optical Instruments

Wave Optics
Dual Nature of Radiation and Matter
Atoms

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Solutions
Electrochemistry
Chemical Kinetics

Haloalkanes and Haloarenes
Alcohols, Phenols and Ethers

Solutions
Electrochemistry
Chemical Kinetics
Haloalkanes and Haloarenes
Alcohols, Phenols and Ethers

Aldehydes, Ketones and Carboxylic Acids
Amines
Biomolecules
Coordination Compounds
The d and f-Block Elements

Principles of Qualitative Analysis:Salt analysis
The p-Block Elements (XII)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Determinants
Matrices
Relations and Functions

Inverse Trigonometric Functions
Limit, Continuity and Differentiability
Method of Differentiation
Application of Derivatives
Indefinite Integration

Determinants
Matrices
Relations and Functions
Inverse Trigonometric Functions
Limit, Continuity and Differentiability
Method of Differentiation
Application of Derivatives
Indefinite Integration

Definite Integration
Application of integrals
Differential Equation
Vector Algebra

Three Dimensional Geometry
Probability
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)



Name of

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE

JEE
JEE
JEE
JEE
JEE

Dropper

Dropper

Dropper

Dropper

Dropper

Dropper
Dropper
Dropper
Dropper
Dropper

Test 1 13-Oct-2024
Test 2 27-Oct-2024
Test 3 10-Nov-2024
Test 4 1-Dec-2024
Test 5 15-Dec-2024
Test 6 29-Dec-2024
Test 7 12-Jan-2025
Test 8 2-Feb-2025
Test 9 23-Mar-2025

REAL Test 27-Apr-2025

Offline  JEE Mains

Online JEE Mains

Offline JEE Advanced

Offline  JEE Mains
Online JEE Mains
Offline  JEE Mains
Online  JEE Mains
Offline  JEE Mains
Offline  JEE Mains

Offline JEE Advanced

Mathematical Tools
Motion in a Straight Line
Motion in a Plane
Laws of Motion
Work, Energy and Power
Circular Motion
Centre of Mass & System of Particles

Rotational Motion
Mechanical Properties of Solids
Thermal Properties of Matter
Kinetic Theory & Thermodynamics
Mechanical Properties of Fluids
Oscillations
Waves
Wave Optics

Mathematical Tools
Motion in a Straight Line
Motion in a Plane
Laws of Motion
Work, Energy and Power
Circular Motion
Centre of Mass & System of Particles
Rotational Motion
Mechanical Properties of Solids
Thermal Properties of Matter
Kinetic Theory & Thermodynamics
Mechanical Properties of Fluids
Oscillations
Waves
Wave Optics

Electric Charges and Fields

Electrostatic Potential and Capacitance

Gravitation

Ray Optics and Optical Instruments
Electric Charges and Fields

Electrostatic Potential and Capacitance

Gravitation
Current Electricity
Moving Charges and Magnetism

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Classification of Elements and
Periodicity in Properties
Chemical Bonding and Molecular
Structure
Some Basic Concepts of Chemistry
Redox Reaction
Solutions

Thermodynamics
Equilibrium
Electrochemistry
Chemical Kinetics
Structure of Atom
Some Basic Principles and
Techniques:IUPAC Nomenclature

Classification of Elements and
Periodicity in Properties
Chemical Bonding and Molecular
Structure
Some Basic Concepts of Chemistry
Redox Reaction
Solutions
Thermodynamics
Equilibrium
Electrochemistry
Chemical Kinetics
Structure of Atom
Some Basic Principles and
Techniques:IUPAC Nomenclature

Some Basic Principles and
Techniques: General Organic
Chemistry
Some Basic Principles and
Techniques: Isomerism
Hydrocarbon

Some Basic Principles and
Techniques: General Organic
Chemistry
Some Basic Principles and
Techniques: Isomerism
Hydrocarbon
Haloalkanes and Haloarenes
Alcohols, Phenols and Ethers

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Basic Maths
Quadratic Equations
Sequence and Series

Trigonometric Functions
Trigonometric Equation
Determinants
Trigonometric Equation
Matrices

Sets
Relations and Functions
Inverse Trigonometric Functions
Limit, Continuity and Differentiability
Method of Differentiation
Application of Derivatives

Basic Maths
Quadratic Equations
Sequence and Series

Trigonometric Functions
Trigonometric Equation
Determinants
Trigonometric Equation
Matrices
Sets
Relations and Functions
Inverse Trigonometric Functions
Limit, Continuity and Differentiability
Method of Differentiation
Application of Derivatives

Indefinite Integration
Definite Integration
Application of integrals
Differential Equation
Straight Lines

Indefinite Integration
Definite Integration
Application of integrals
Differential Equation
Straight Lines
Circles
Conic Sections:Parabola
Conic Sections:Ellipse
Conic Sections:Hyperbola

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
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Name of
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Basic Maths & Calculus
(Mathematical Tools)
Vectors
Units and Measurements
Motion in a straight line

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET
NEET
NEET
NEET

11

11

11

11

11

11

11
11
11
11

Test 1

Test 2

Test 3

Test 4

Test 5

Test 6

Test 7

Test 8

Test 9
REAL Test

13-Oct-2024

10-Nov-2024

24-Nov-2024

15-Dec-2024

29-Dec-2024

12-Jan-2025

9-Feb-2025

2-Mar-2025
23-Mar-2025
6-Apr-2025

Online

Offline

Online

Offline

Online

Offline

Offline
Offline
Online
Offline

Motion in a plane
Laws of motion
Work, energy and power

Basic Maths & Calculus
(Mathematical Tools)
Vectors
Units and Measurements
Motion in a straight line
Motion in a plane
Laws of motion
Work, energy and power

Centre of mass and System of
Particles
Rotational Motion

Gravitation
Mechanical Properties of
Solids
Mechanical Properties of
Fluids

Centre of mass and System of
Particles
Rotational Motion
Gravitation
Mechanical Properties of
Solids
Mechanical Properties of
Fluids
Thermal Properties of matter
Kinetic Theory

Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)

Structure of Atom
Some Basic Concepts of Chemistry

Classification of Elements and Periodicity in

Properties

Classification of Elements and Periodicity in

Properties

Chemical Bonding and Molecular Structure

Structure of Atom
Some Basic Concepts of Chemistry

Classification of Elements and Periodicity in

Properties

Chemical Bonding and Molecular Structure

Thermodynamics
Redox Reaction

Equilibrium
Some Basic principles and Techniques
(IUPAC Naming)
Some Basic principles and Techniques
(Isomerism)

Thermodynamics
Redox Reaction
Equilibrium
Some Basic principles and Techniques
(IUPAC Naming)
Some Basic principles and Techniques
(Isomerism)
Some Basic principles and Techniques
(GOC)

Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)

Cell - The Unit of Life
Cell Cycle and Cell Division

The Living World
Biological Classification

Cell - The Unit of Life
Cell Cycle and Cell Division
The Living World
Biological Classification

Plant Kingdom
Morphology of Flowering Plants

Anatomy of Flowering Plants

Plant Kingdom
Morphology of Flowering Plants
Anatomy of Flowering Plants
Respiration in Plants

Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)

Structural Organization in Animals
Breathing and Exchange of Gases

Body Fluids and Circulation
Excretory Products & their Elimination

Structural Organization in Animals
Breathing and Exchange of Gases
Body Fluids and Circulation
Excretory Products & their Elimination

Locomotion & Movement
Neural Control & Coordination

Chemical Coordination & Integration

Locomotion & Movement
Neural Control & Coordination
Chemical Coordination & Integration
Animal Kingdom

Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
Full Syllabus (11th)
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NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET
NEET
NEET
NEET
NEET
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12
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12
12
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Test 1

Test 2

Test 3

Test 4

Test 5

Test 6
Test 7
Test 8
Test 9
REAL Test
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Electric Charges and Fields
Electrostatic Potential and
Capacitance

13-Oct-2024 Online

Current Electricity
10-Nov-2024 Offline

Magnetism and Matter

Electric Charges and Fields
Electrostatic Potential and
Capacitance

RULE Current Electricity

24-Nov-2024

Moving Charges and Magnetism

Magnetism and Matter

Electromagnetic Induction
Alternating Current
Electromagnetic Waves

15-Dec-2024 Offline

Electromagnetic Induction
Alternating Current
Electromagnetic Waves
Ray Optics and Optical
Instruments
Wave Optics
Dual Nature of Radiation and
Matter
Atoms
Nuclei
Semiconductor Electronics:
Materials, Devices and Simple
Circuits

Full Syllabus 12th
Full Syllabus 11th
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

29-Dec-2024 Online

Offline
Offline
Offline
Online
Offline

12-Jan-2025
9-Feb-2025

2-Mar-2025

23-Mar-2025
6-Apr-2025

Moving Charges and Magnetism

Solution
Electrochemistry

Chemical Kinetics
Optical Isomerism
Haloalkanes and Haloarenes

Solution
Electrochemistry
Chemical Kinetics
Optical Isomerism
Haloalkanes and Haloarenes

Alcohols, Phenols and Ethers
Aldehydes, Ketones and Carboxylic
Acids
Amines
Biomolecules
Coordination Compound
The d and f-Block Elements

Alcohols, Phenols and Ethers
Aldehydes, Ketones and Carboxylic
Acids
Amines
Biomolecules
Coordination Compound
The d and f-Block Elements
The p-Block Elements
Salt Analysis
Surface Chemistry
(Colloids)

Full Syllabus 12th
Full Syllabus 11th
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

ERIES SYLLABUS

e B R N

Sexual Reproduction in Flowering

Plant Human Reproduction

Molecular Basis of Inheritance
Principle of Inheritance and
Variation

Reproductive Health

Sexual Reproduction in Flowering
Plant
Molecular Basis of Inheritance
Principle of Inheritance and
Variation

Human Reproduction
Reproductive Health

Human Health and Diseases

Microbes in Human Welfare Biotechnology: Principles &

Organisms and Population Processes
Ecosystem Biotechnology and its
Applications

Human Health and Diseases

Microbes in Human Welfare Biotechnology: Principles &

Organisms and Population Processes
Ecosystem Biotechnology and its
Biodiversity and Conservation Applications
Evolution

Full Syllabus 12th
Full Syllabus 11th
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Full Syllabus 12th
Full Syllabus 11th
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)



SERIES SYLLABU

Name of - o
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NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET
NEET

Dropper ~Testl  13-Oct-2024

Dropper Test2  10-Nov-2024

Online

Offline

Dropper Test3  24-Nov-2024 Online

Dropper  Test 4 15-Dec-2024

Dropper Test5  29-Dec-2024

Dropper  Test 6 12-Jan-2025

Dropper  Test7 9-Feb-2025

Dropper  Test 8 2-Mar-2025

Dropper  Test9 23-Mar-2025
Dropper REAL Test 6-Apr-2025

Offline

Online

Offline

Offline

Offline

Online
Offline

Basic Maths & Calculus
(Mathematical Tools)
Vectors
Units and Measurements
Motion in a straight line
Motion in a plane
Circular motion
Laws of motion
Circular Motion
Work, energy and power
Centre of mass and System of Particles
Rotational Motion
Gravitation
Mechanical Properties of Solids

Basic Maths & Calculus
(Mathematical Tools)
Vectors
Units and Measurements
Motion in a straight line
Motion in a plane
Circular motion
Laws of motion
Circular Motion
Work, energy and power
Centre of mass and System of Particles
Rotational Motion
Gravitation
Mechanical Properties of Solids

Mechanical Properties of Fluids
Thermal Properties of matter
Kinetic Theory
Thermodynamics

Oscillations
Waves
Electric Charges and Fields

Mechanical Properties of Fluids
Thermal Properties of matter
Kinetic Theory
Thermodynamics
Oscillations
Waves
Electric Charges and Fields

Electrostatic Potential and Capacitance
Current Electricity
Moving Charges and Magnetism
Magnetism and Matter
Electromagnetic Induction

Electrostatic Potential and Capacitance
Current Electricity
Moving Charges and Magnetism
Magnetism and Matter
Electromagnetic Induction

Alternating Current

Electromagnetic Waves

Ray Optics and Optical Instruments
Wave Optics

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Some Basic Concept of Chemistry
Redox Reaction
Solutions
Thermodynamics
Equilibrium
Electrochemistry

Chemical Kinetics
Structure of Atom
Classification of Elements and Periodicity in
Properties
Chemical Bonding and Molecular Structure

Some Basic Concept of Chemistry
Redox Reaction
Solutions
Thermodynamics
Equilibrium
Electrochemistry
Chemical Kinetics
Structure of Atom
Classification of Elements and Periodicity in
Properties
Chemical Bonding and Molecular Structure

Organic Chemistry: Some Basic principles and
Techniques
(IUPAC Naming)
Organic Chemistry: Some Basic principles and
Techniques
(Isomerism)

Organic Chemistry: Some Basic principles and
Techniques
(GOC)

Organic Chemistry: Some Basic principles and
Techniques
(IUPAC Naming)
Organic Chemistry: Some Basic principles and
Techniques
(Isomerism)
Organic Chemistry: Some Basic principles and
Techniques
(GOC)
Hydrocarbon
Haloalkanes and Haloarenes
Alcohols, Ethers and Phenols
Aldehydes, Ketones and Carboxylic Acids
Amines
Biomolecules

Hydrocarbon
Haloalkanes and Haloarenes
Alcohols, Ethers and Phenols
Aldehydes, Ketones and Carboxylic Acids
Amines
Biomolecules
Practical Organic Chemistry
Co-ordination Compound
The d and f-Block Elements

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Cell - The Unit of Life
Cell Cycle and Cell Division
The Living World
Biological Classification
Plant Kingdom
Morphology of Flowering Plants

Anatomy of Flowering Plants
Respiration in Plants

Cell - The Unit of Life
Cell Cycle and Cell Division
The Living World
Biological Classification
Plant Kingdom
Morphology of Flowering Plants
Anatomy of Flowering Plants
Respiration in Plants

Photosynthesis in Higher Plants
Plant Growth and Development

Sexual Reproduction in Flowering Plant

Photosynthesis in Higher Plants
Plant Growth and Development
Sexual Reproduction in Flowering Plant

Molecular Basis of Inheritance
Principle of Inheritance and Variation

Molecular Basis of Inheritance
Principle of Inheritance and Variation
Microbes in Human Welfare
Organisms and Population

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)

Structural Organization in Animals
Breathing and Exchange of Gases
Body Fluids and Circulation
Excretory Products & their Elimination

Locomotion & Movement
Neural Control & Coordination

Structural Organization in Animals
Breathing and Exchange of Gases
Body Fluids and Circulation
Excretory Products & their Elimination
Locomotion & Movement
Neural Control & Coordination

Chemical Coordination & Integration
Animal Kingdom

Biomolecules

Chemical Coordination & Integration
Animal Kingdom
Biomolecules

Human Reproduction
Reproductive Health

Human Reproduction
Reproductive Health
Human Health and Diseases
Biotechnology Principles & Processes

Full Syllabus (11th+12th)
Full Syllabus (11th+12th)



CITY LIST FOR NEET

S.No State City
1 ASSAM Dibrugarh
2 ASSAM Kamrup
3 ASSAM Nagaon
4 ASSAM GUWAHATI
5 BIHAR Aurangabad(BH)
6 BIHAR Begusarai
7 BIHAR Bhagalpur
8 BIHAR Buxar
9 BIHAR Darbhanga
10 BIHAR East Champaran
11 BIHAR Gaya
12 BIHAR Gopalganj
13 BIHAR Katihar
14 BIHAR Madhubani
15 BIHAR Muzaffarpur
16 BIHAR Nalanda
17 BIHAR Nawada
18 BIHAR Patna
19 BIHAR Purnia
20 BIHAR Rohtas
21 BIHAR Saharsa
22 BIHAR Samastipur
23 BIHAR Saran
24 BIHAR Sitamarhi
25 BIHAR Siwan
26 BIHAR Vaishali
27 BIHAR West Champaran




CITY LIST FOR NEET

S.No State City
28 CHANDIGARH Chandigarh
29 CHATTISGARH Bilaspur(CGH)
30 CHATTISGARH Durg
31 CHATTISGARH Raipur
32 DELHI East Delhi
33 DELHI North Delhi
34 DELHI South Delhi
35 DELHI West Delhi
36 GUJARAT Ahmedabad
37 GUJARAT Rajkot
38 GUJARAT Surat
39 GUJARAT Vadodara
40 HARYANA Bhiwani
41 HARYANA Faridabad
42 HARYANA Gurgaon
43 HARYANA Hisar
44 HARYANA Jhajjar
45 HARYANA Karnal
46 HARYANA Mahendragarh
47 HARYANA Rewari
48 HARYANA Rohtak
49 HARYANA Sonipat
50 HARYANA PANCHKULA
51 HARYANA NARNAUL
52 HIMACHAL PRADESH Kangra
53 HIMACHAL PRADESH Shimla
54 JAMMU & KASHMIR Ananthnag




CITY LIST FOR NEET

S.No State City
55 JAMMU & KASHMIR Baramulla
56 JAMMU & KASHMIR Budgam
57 JAMMU & KASHMIR Doda
58 JAMMU & KASHMIR Jammu
59 JAMMU & KASHMIR Kupwara
60 JAMMU & KASHMIR Pulwama
61 JAMMU & KASHMIR Rajauri
62 JAMMU & KASHMIR Srinagar
63 JHARKHAND Bokaro
64 JHARKHAND Deoghar
65 JHARKHAND Dhanbad
66 JHARKHAND Giridh
67 JHARKHAND Hazaribag
68 JHARKHAND Ranchi
69 JHARKHAND EAST SINGHBHUM
70 KARNATAKA Bangalore
71 KARNATAKA Belgaum
72 KARNATAKA Bellary
73 KARNATAKA Bidar
74 KARNATAKA Bijapur(KAR)
75 KARNATAKA Dharwad
76 KARNATAKA Gulbarga
77 KARNATAKA Mysore
78 MADHYA PRADESH Balaghat
79 MADHYA PRADESH Betul
80 MADHYA PRADESH Bhind
81 MADHYA PRADESH Bhopal




CITY LIST FOR NEET

S.No State City
82 MADHYA PRADESH Chhatarpur
83 MADHYA PRADESH Chhindwara
84 MADHYA PRADESH Dewas
85 MADHYA PRADESH East Nimar
86 MADHYA PRADESH Guna
87 MADHYA PRADESH Gwalior
88 MADHYA PRADESH Indore
89 MADHYA PRADESH Jabalpur
90 MADHYA PRADESH Ratlam
91 MADHYA PRADESH Rewa
92 MADHYA PRADESH Sagar
93 MADHYA PRADESH Satna
94 MADHYA PRADESH Sidhi
95 MADHYA PRADESH Ujjain
96 MADHYA PRADESH Vidisha
97 MADHYA PRADESH West Nimar
98 MAHARASHTRA Ahmed Nagar
99 MAHARASHTRA Akola
100 MAHARASHTRA Amravati
101 MAHARASHTRA Aurangabad
102 MAHARASHTRA Beed
103 MAHARASHTRA Bhandara
104 MAHARASHTRA Buldhana
105 MAHARASHTRA Chandrapur
106 MAHARASHTRA Dhule
107 MAHARASHTRA Jalgaon
108 MAHARASHTRA Jalna




CITY LIST FOR NEET

S.No State City
109 MAHARASHTRA Kolhapur
110 MAHARASHTRA Latur
111 MAHARASHTRA Mumbai
112 MAHARASHTRA Nagpur
113 MAHARASHTRA Nanded
114 MAHARASHTRA Nandurbar
115 MAHARASHTRA Nashik
116 MAHARASHTRA Osmanabad
117 MAHARASHTRA Parbhani
118 MAHARASHTRA Pune
119 MAHARASHTRA Sangli
120 MAHARASHTRA Satara
121 MAHARASHTRA Solapur
122 MAHARASHTRA Thane
123 MAHARASHTRA Wardha
124 MAHARASHTRA Yavatmal
125 ODISHA Balangir
126 ODISHA BALASORE
127 ODISHA Cuttack
128 ODISHA BHUBANESWAR
129 ODISHA Puri
130 ODISHA Sundergarh
131 ODISHA SAMBALPUR
132 ODISHA BERHAMPUR
133 PUNJAB Gurdaspur
134 PUNJAB Ludhiana
135 PUNJAB Patiala
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S.No State City

136 PUNJAB JALANDHAR
137 RAJASTHAN Ajmer

138 RAJASTHAN Alwar

139 RAJASTHAN Barmer
140 RAJASTHAN Bharatpur
141 RAJASTHAN Bhilwara
142 RAJASTHAN Bikaner
143 RAJASTHAN Churu

144 RAJASTHAN Dausa

145 RAJASTHAN Dholpur
146 RAJASTHAN Ganganagar
147 RAJASTHAN Hanumangarh
148 RAJASTHAN Jaipur

149 RAJASTHAN Jhujhunu
150 RAJASTHAN Jodhpur
151 RAJASTHAN Karauli
152 RAJASTHAN Kota

153 RAJASTHAN Nagaur
154 RAJASTHAN Sawai Madhopur
155 RAJASTHAN Sikar

156 RAJASTHAN Tonk

157 RAJASTHAN Udaipur
158 TELANGANA Hyderabad
159 TELANGANA K.V.Rangareddy
160 TRIPURA WEST TRIPURA
161 UTTAR PRADESH Agra

162 UTTAR PRADESH Aligarh
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S.No State City

163 UTTAR PRADESH Allahabad
164 UTTAR PRADESH Ambedkar Nagar
165 UTTAR PRADESH Auraiya
166 UTTAR PRADESH Azamgarh
167 UTTAR PRADESH Bagpat
168 UTTAR PRADESH Bahraich
169 UTTAR PRADESH Ballia
170 UTTAR PRADESH Balrampur
171 UTTAR PRADESH Banda
172 UTTAR PRADESH Barabanki
173 UTTAR PRADESH Bareilly
174 UTTAR PRADESH Basti
175 UTTAR PRADESH Bijnor
176 UTTAR PRADESH Bulandshahr
177 UTTAR PRADESH Chandauli
178 UTTAR PRADESH Deoria
179 UTTAR PRADESH Etah
180 UTTAR PRADESH Etawah
181 UTTAR PRADESH Faizabad
182 UTTAR PRADESH Farrukhabad
183 UTTAR PRADESH Fatehpur
184 UTTAR PRADESH Firozabad
185 UTTAR PRADESH Gautam Buddha Nagar
186 UTTAR PRADESH Ghaziabad
187 UTTAR PRADESH Ghazipur
188 UTTAR PRADESH Gonda
189 UTTAR PRADESH Gorakhpur
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S.No State City
190 UTTAR PRADESH Jalaun
191 UTTAR PRADESH Jaunpur
192 UTTAR PRADESH Jhansi
Jyotiba Phule Nagar
193 UTTAR PRADESH (Amroha)
194 UTTAR PRADESH Kanpur Dehat
195 UTTAR PRADESH Kanpur Nagar
196 UTTAR PRADESH Kaushambi
197 UTTAR PRADESH Kushinagar
198 UTTAR PRADESH Lucknow
199 UTTAR PRADESH Maharajganj
200 UTTAR PRADESH Mainpuri
201 UTTAR PRADESH Mathura
202 UTTAR PRADESH Mau
203 UTTAR PRADESH Meerut
204 UTTAR PRADESH Mirzapur
205 UTTAR PRADESH Moradabad
206 UTTAR PRADESH Muzaffarnagar
207 UTTAR PRADESH Pilibhit
208 UTTAR PRADESH Pratapgarh
209 UTTAR PRADESH Raebareli
210 UTTAR PRADESH Rampur
211 UTTAR PRADESH Saharanpur
212 UTTAR PRADESH Sant Kabir Nagar
213 UTTAR PRADESH Shahjahanpur
214 UTTAR PRADESH Siddharthnagar
215 UTTAR PRADESH Sitapur
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S.No State City

216 UTTAR PRADESH Sonbhadra
217 UTTAR PRADESH Sultanpur
218 UTTAR PRADESH Unnao

219 UTTAR PRADESH Varanasi
220 UTTARAKHAND Dehradun
221 UTTARAKHAND Haridwar
222 UTTARAKHAND Nainital

223 UTTARAKHAND HALDWANI
224 WEST BENGAL Bankura
225 WEST BENGAL Bardhaman
226 WEST BENGAL Birbhum
227 WEST BENGAL Cooch Behar
228 WEST BENGAL Darjiling
229 WEST BENGAL East Midnapore
230 WEST BENGAL Hooghly
231 WEST BENGAL Howrah
232 WEST BENGAL Jalpaiguri
233 WEST BENGAL Kolkata

234 WEST BENGAL Malda

235 WEST BENGAL Murshidabad
236 WEST BENGAL Nadia

237 WEST BENGAL North 24 Parganas
238 WEST BENGAL North Dinajpur
239 WEST BENGAL Puruliya
240 WEST BENGAL South 24 Parganas
241 WEST BENGAL South Dinajpur
242 WEST BENGAL West Midnapore
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S.No State City
243 WEST BENGAL SILIGURI




.No State City

1 ANDHRA PRADESH Cuddapah
2 ANDHRA PRADESH East Godavari
3 ANDHRA PRADESH Guntur

4 ANDHRA PRADESH Krishna

5 ANDHRA PRADESH Kurnool

6 ANDHRA PRADESH Visakhapatnam
7 ASSAM Dibrugarh
8 ASSAM GUWAHATI
9 ASSAM Jorhat

10 ASSAM Nalbari
11 ASSAM Sivasagar
12 ASSAM Tinsukia
13 BIHAR Begusarai
14 BIHAR Bhagalpur
15 BIHAR Darbhanga
16 BIHAR Gaya

17 BIHAR Muzaffarpur
18 BIHAR Patna

19 BIHAR Samastipur
20 BIHAR Siwan

21 BIHAR Vaishali
22 CHANDIGARH Chandigarh
23 CHATTISGARH Bilaspur(CGH)
24 CHATTISGARH Durg

25 CHATTISGARH Raipur
26 DELHI East Delhi
27 DELHI North Delhi




S.No State City
28 DELHI South Delhi
29 DELHI West Delhi
30 GOA South Goa
31 GUJARAT Ahmedabad
32 GUJARAT Gandhi Nagar
33 GUJARAT Jamnagar
34 GUJARAT Kachchh
35 GUJARAT Mahesana
36 GUJARAT Rajkot
37 GUJARAT Surat
38 GUJARAT Vadodara
39 HARYANA Ambala
40 HARYANA Bhiwani
41 HARYANA Faridabad
42 HARYANA Gurgaon
43 HARYANA Hisar
44 HARYANA Karnal
45 HARYANA Kurukshetra
46 HARYANA Panchkula
47 HARYANA Panipat
48 HARYANA Rewari
49 HARYANA Rohtak
50 HARYANA Sonipat
51 HARYANA Yamuna Nagar
52 HARYANA NARNAUL
53 HIMACHAL PRADESH Hamirpur(HP)
54 HIMACHAL PRADESH Kangra




S.No State City
55 HIMACHAL PRADESH Mandi
56 HIMACHAL PRADESH Shimla
57 HIMACHAL PRADESH Una
58 JAMMU & KASHMIR Ananthnag
59 JAMMU & KASHMIR Baramulla
60 JAMMU & KASHMIR Jammu
61 JAMMU & KASHMIR Kathua
62 JAMMU & KASHMIR Srinagar
63 JAMMU & KASHMIR Udhampur
64 JHARKHAND Bokaro
65 JHARKHAND Deoghar
66 JHARKHAND Dhanbad
67 JHARKHAND Ranchi
68 JHARKHAND West Singhbhum
69 KARNATAKA Bagalkot
70 KARNATAKA Bangalore
71 KARNATAKA Bangalore Rural
72 KARNATAKA Belgaum
73 KARNATAKA Bellary
74 KARNATAKA Bidar
75 KARNATAKA Bijapur(KAR)
76 KARNATAKA Dakshina Kannada
77 KARNATAKA Davangere
78 KARNATAKA Dharwad
79 KARNATAKA Gulbarga
80 KARNATAKA Hassan
81 KARNATAKA Mysore




S.No State City
82 KARNATAKA Raichur
83 KARNATAKA Shimoga
84 KARNATAKA Tumkur
85 KARNATAKA Udupi
86 KARNATAKA Uttara Kannada
87 MADHYA PRADESH Balaghat
88 MADHYA PRADESH Betul
89 MADHYA PRADESH Bhind
90 MADHYA PRADESH Bhopal
91 MADHYA PRADESH Chhatarpur
92 MADHYA PRADESH Chhindwara
93 MADHYA PRADESH Dewas
94 MADHYA PRADESH East Nimar
95 MADHYA PRADESH Guna
96 MADHYA PRADESH Gwalior
97 MADHYA PRADESH Hoshangabad
98 MADHYA PRADESH Indore
99 MADHYA PRADESH Jabalpur
100 MADHYA PRADESH Mandsaur
101 MADHYA PRADESH Morena
102 MADHYA PRADESH Ratlam
103 MADHYA PRADESH Rewa
104 MADHYA PRADESH Sagar
105 MADHYA PRADESH Satna
106 MADHYA PRADESH Seoni
107 MADHYA PRADESH Sidhi
108 MADHYA PRADESH Ujjain




S.No State City
109 MADHYA PRADESH Vidisha
110 MAHARASHTRA Ahmed Nagar
111 MAHARASHTRA Akola
112 MAHARASHTRA Amravati
113 MAHARASHTRA Aurangabad
114 MAHARASHTRA Beed
115 MAHARASHTRA Bhandara
116 MAHARASHTRA Buldhana
117 MAHARASHTRA Chandrapur
118 MAHARASHTRA Dhule
119 MAHARASHTRA Gondia
120 MAHARASHTRA Jalgaon
121 MAHARASHTRA Jalna
122 MAHARASHTRA Kolhapur
123 MAHARASHTRA Latur
124 MAHARASHTRA Mumbai
125 MAHARASHTRA Nagpur
126 MAHARASHTRA Nanded
127 MAHARASHTRA Nandurbar
128 MAHARASHTRA Nashik
129 MAHARASHTRA Osmanabad
130 MAHARASHTRA Parbhani
131 MAHARASHTRA Pune
132 MAHARASHTRA Sangli
133 MAHARASHTRA Satara
134 MAHARASHTRA Solapur
135 MAHARASHTRA Thane




S.No State City
136 MAHARASHTRA Wardha
137 MAHARASHTRA Washim
138 MAHARASHTRA Yavatmal
139 ODISHA Angul
140 ODISHA Balangir
141 ODISHA BALASORE
142 ODISHA Bargarh
143 ODISHA Bhadrak
144 ODISHA Cuttack
145 ODISHA Ganjam
146 ODISHA Jagatsinghapur
147 ODISHA Jajapur
148 ODISHA Kendujhar
149 ODISHA BHUBANESWAR
150 ODISHA Puri

151 ODISHA Sambalpur
152 ODISHA Sundergarh
153 ODISHA BERHAMPUR
154 PUNJAB Amritsar
155 PUNJAB Bathinda
156 PUNJAB Jalandhar
157 PUNJAB Ludhiana
158 PUNJAB Mohali
159 PUNJAB Patiala
160 RAJASTHAN Ajmer
161 RAJASTHAN Alwar
162 RAJASTHAN Banswara




S.No State City

163 RAJASTHAN Bharatpur
164 RAJASTHAN Bhilwara
165 RAJASTHAN Bikaner
166 RAJASTHAN Churu
167 RAJASTHAN Dausa
168 RAJASTHAN Dholpur
169 RAJASTHAN Ganganagar
170 RAJASTHAN Hanumangarh
171 RAJASTHAN Jaipur
172 RAJASTHAN Jodhpur
173 RAJASTHAN Karauli
174 RAJASTHAN Kota

175 RAJASTHAN Sawai Madhopur
176 RAJASTHAN Sikar

177 RAJASTHAN Udaipur
178 TAMIL NADU Chennai
179 TAMIL NADU Kanchipuram
180 TELANGANA Adilabad
181 TELANGANA Hyderabad
182 TELANGANA Karim Nagar
183 TELANGANA Mahabub Nagar
184 TELANGANA Nalgonda
185 TELANGANA Nizamabad
186 TELANGANA Warangal
187 TRIPURA West Tripura
188 UTTAR PRADESH Agra

189 UTTAR PRADESH Aligarh




S.No State City

190 UTTAR PRADESH Allahabad
191 UTTAR PRADESH Azamgarh
192 UTTAR PRADESH Bagpat
193 UTTAR PRADESH Ballia
194 UTTAR PRADESH Balrampur
195 UTTAR PRADESH Banda
196 UTTAR PRADESH Barabanki
197 UTTAR PRADESH Bareilly
198 UTTAR PRADESH Basti

199 UTTAR PRADESH Budaun
200 UTTAR PRADESH Bulandshahr
201 UTTAR PRADESH Chitrakoot
202 UTTAR PRADESH Etawah
203 UTTAR PRADESH Faizabad
204 UTTAR PRADESH Farrukhabad
205 UTTAR PRADESH Gautam Buddha Nagar
206 UTTAR PRADESH Ghaziabad
207 UTTAR PRADESH Ghazipur
208 UTTAR PRADESH Gonda
209 UTTAR PRADESH Gorakhpur
210 UTTAR PRADESH Hardoi
211 UTTAR PRADESH Hathras
212 UTTAR PRADESH Jhansi
213 UTTAR PRADESH Kanpur Dehat
214 UTTAR PRADESH Kanpur Nagar
215 UTTAR PRADESH Kaushambi
216 UTTAR PRADESH Kheri




S.No State City

217 UTTAR PRADESH Lalitpur
218 UTTAR PRADESH Lucknow
219 UTTAR PRADESH Mainpuri
220 UTTAR PRADESH Mathura
221 UTTAR PRADESH Mau

222 UTTAR PRADESH Meerut
223 UTTAR PRADESH Mirzapur
224 UTTAR PRADESH Moradabad
225 UTTAR PRADESH Pilibhit
226 UTTAR PRADESH Pratapgarh
227 UTTAR PRADESH Raebareli
228 UTTAR PRADESH Saharanpur
229 UTTAR PRADESH Sant Kabir Nagar
230 UTTAR PRADESH Shahjahanpur
231 UTTAR PRADESH Siddharthnagar
232 UTTAR PRADESH Sitapur
233 UTTAR PRADESH Sonbhadra
234 UTTAR PRADESH Sultanpur
235 UTTAR PRADESH Unnao
236 UTTAR PRADESH Varanasi
237 UTTARAKHAND Dehradun
238 UTTARAKHAND Haridwar
239 UTTARAKHAND HALDWANI
240 WEST BENGAL Bankura
241 WEST BENGAL Bardhaman
242 WEST BENGAL Cooch Behar
243 WEST BENGAL Darijiling
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244 WEST BENGAL East Midnapore
245 WEST BENGAL Howrah
246 WEST BENGAL Kolkata

247 WEST BENGAL Malda

248 WEST BENGAL Murshidabad
249 WEST BENGAL South Dinajpur
250 WEST BENGAL West Midnapore
251 WEST BENGAL SILIGURI




